
THE HYDERABAD CRICKET ASSOCIATION
(Affiliated to the Board of Control for Cricket in India)

REVISED ELECTION SCHEDULE AS PER THE ORDERS OF
ELECTORAL OFFICER DATED 04.03.2026

1. Publication of Election Notice 28.02.2026 (Saturday)

2. Publication of electors list with 28.02.2026 (Saturday)
names of representatives (as per
AGM 19.07.2025)

3. Receipt of request for change of 02.03.2026 (Monday) 11:00AM to
representatives 5:00PM

04.03.2026 (Wednesday) 11 :OOAM to
5:00PM

4. Publication of fina11ist with names 04.03.2026 (Wednesday) after 5:00PM
of representatives

5. Issue and receipt of Nomination 05.03.2026 (Thursday) 11 :OOAM to
3:00PM
06.03.2026 (Friday) 11 :OOAM to 3:00PM

6. Scrutiny of Nominations 07.03.2026 (Saturday) 11:00AM

7. Withdrawal of nominations if any, 09.03.2026 (Monday) 11:00AM to
4:00PM

8. Publication of final list of contesting 09.03.2026 (Monday) after 4:00PM
Candidates

9. Campaign Period 10.03.2026 (Tuesday)
TO

14.03.2026 (Saturday)
10. Date of election if required 15.03.2026 (Sunday) 10:00AM to 3:00PM

11 Counting and declara,tion of results 15.03.2026 (Sunday) After 4:00PM
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V.S.SAMPATH, J.A.S.,(Retd.)

Electoral Officer

Hyderabad Cricket Association

Rajiv Gandhi International Cricket Stadium, Uppal, Hyderabad - 500 039, Telangana State.

E-mail: hydcaupdates@gmail.com, office@hycricket.org, Website: www.hycricket.org
Estd. 1934


